CH \$40.00 4894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G-Way Solutions, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDALLION CAPITAL, INC.	
Street Address:	3000 W. COUNTY RD. 42	
Internal Address:	STE. 301	
City:	BURNSVILLE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55337	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4894644	G-WAY MICROWAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123713207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-371-3501

Email: tmg@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Marilyn Hargens
Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marilyn Hargens
SIGNATURE:	/mh/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark (Executed)#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark (Executed)#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark (Executed)#page3.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

Dated: May 24, 2019

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Security Agreement"), G-Way Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor") granted to Medallion Capital, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (together with its successors and assigns, the "Lender"), a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of Debtor's now owned or existing and filed and hereafter acquired or arising and filed trademarks, service marks, trademark or service mark registrations, trade names, and trademark or service mark applications, including without limitation the Trademark shown below:

MARK		DATE		DATE
G-Way Microwave	86/615,268	April 30, 2015	4,894,644	February 2, 2016

The Debtor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Trademark (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of the foregoing Trademark.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow]

D43C9005035853-v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark has been duly executed by the Debtor as of date first above written.

> G-WAY SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Ziv Bendor
Title: Manager

[Signature page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark]

Acknowledged and accepted:

Medallion Capital, Inc.

Name: Alexander S. Travis

Title: President

[Signature page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark]

DOCS-#5035853-v2